
Rule 4.34 - CVL Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 S.95/99 
Statement of Company’s Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the For Official Use 

Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 
(a) Insert full 

Company Number 

6715742 

name of (a) QUERCUS TIMBER SUPPLIES LIMITED 

company 

(b) Insert full (b) | GARY STONES F.C.C.A. 
name(s) STONES & CO. 

and 63 WALTER ROAD 
address(es) SWANSEA 

SA1 4PT 

(c) Insert the Liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of 

date the company’s affairs as at (c) 22nd September 2009 

Signed Oy fod, Dated : 22nd September 2009 

Presenter’s GARY STONES F.C.C.A | Liquidation Section Post Room 
Name, STONES & CO. 
address and 63 WALTER ROAD 
ref. (if any) SWANSEA 

SA1 4PT 

GS/LG/SR/Q16 

For Official Use 

FV 
C4 23/09/2009 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

i 



Rule 4.34 -CVL Form 4.19 

(a) Insert name 

and occupation 

(b) Insert full 

address 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to the Affairs of Quercus Timber Supplies Limited 

(Co. No. 6715742) 

on the 22nd September 2009 being a date not more than 14 days before 

the resolution for winding up 

Affidavit 

This affidavit must be sworn before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths 

when you have completed the rest of this form 

1 (a) Thomas Stephen Garrett 

Company Director 

of (b) The Granary, Cwmceiliog Farm, 

Taliaris, Llandeilo, SA19 7NL 

make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and attached 
marked A, A1 & B are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true 
and complete Statement as to the Affairs of the above-named company 
as at 22nd September 2009, being a date not more than 14 days before 
the date of the resolution for winding up, and that the said company 
carried on business as a supplier of hardwood and hardwood timber 

products and accessories 

Sworn at Signature 
98 Walter Road 
Swansea 
SA1 5QA 

aa) 
this 22nd day of September 2009 

Before mg] 

RE Mun OEY 
A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly 

requested, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the 

Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings out or other alterations 

in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of these respects 

will mean that it is refused by the Court, and will necessitate its being re- 

sworn 



A - Summary of Assets 

THIS IS THE EXHIBIT MARKED ‘A’ REFERRED TOIN THE 
AFFIDAVIT OF THOMAS STEPHEN GARRETT SWORN 
BEFORE, ME THIS 22ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2009 

Ci 
A SOLICITOR 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge:- 

Assets Subject to Floating Charge:- 

Uncharged Assets:- 

Office Equipment 

Stock in Trade 

VAT Refundable 

Book Debts 

Cash at Bank 

Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors 
—_———eee 

Signature ( I\ 

Book Estimated 

Value to Realise 
£ £ 

1421 400 

8247 2400 

754 751 

88238 88238 

14852 14852 

106641 

22nd September 2009 

Date 

NT 



THIS IS THE EXHIBIT MARKED ‘Ai’ REFERRED TO IN THE 

BEF 

fe 
A SOLICITOR 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

AFFIDAVIT OF THOMAS STEPHEN GARRETT SWORN 
E THIS 22ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2009 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors (carried 

from page A) £] 106641 

Less Liabilities £ 

Preferential Creditors:- 

Personnel - Wages & Holiday Pay 1341 ( 1341) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards Preferential Creditors £ 105300 

Estimated Prescribed Part of net property where 
applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for Floating Charge 105300 
holders 

Debts secured by Floating Charges 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after Floating Charges 105300 

Estimated Prescribed Part of net property where 
applicable (brought down) 

Tota! assets available to Unsecured Creditors £ | 105300 

Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims:- (excluding any shortfall to 
Floating Charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 166142 
Parent Company Loan Account 12615 
Personnel - Notice Pay, Non. Pref Wages & Expenses 6925 

( 185682) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards Non-Preferential Creditors £1( 80382) 
(excluding any shortfall to Floating Charge holders) 

Shortfall to Floating Charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards Creditors £1 ( 80382) 

Issued and Called Up capital:- 
Ordinary Share of £1 each 1 ( 1) 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards Members £ | ( 80383) 

5 Date 22nd September 2009 
ol 

Signature fy 

- pS'Z9OLL) 